
Date : 12/7/2021 11:54:08 AM
From : "Milena Zasadzien" 
To : "James Harris" , "Kathleen King" 
Subject : Fwd: REVISED DOT LETTER: 6450 W. Sunset Bl Mixed-Use
Attachment : CEN20-49786_6450 Sunset Blvd_MU rev3_encrypted_.pdf;
﻿

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Wes Pringle <wes.pringle@lacity.org>
Date: Tue, Dec 7, 2021 at 11:12 AM
Subject: REVISED DOT LETTER: 6450 W. Sunset Bl Mixed-Use
To: Susan Jimenez <susan.jimenez@lacity.org>
Cc: James Harris <james.harris@lacity.org>, Milena Zasadzien
<milena.zasadzien@lacity.org>, Craig Bullock <craig.bullock@lacity.org>,
Bhuvan Bajaj <bhuvan.bajaj@lacity.org>, Taimour Tanavoli
<Taimour.Tanavoli@lacity.org>, Hok Chi Chiu <hokchi.chiu@lacity.org>, Seth
Contreras <S.Contreras@fehrandpeers.com>

Hi Susan,

DOT has made a minor correction to a previously released letter.  Please
replace the letter that was released on May 3, 2021 for the subject project
with the attached letter.

Thanks,

Wes

-- 
Wes Pringle, P.E.
Transportation Engineer

Metro Development Review

100 S. Main St, 9th Floor

Los Angeles, CA  90012

Los Angeles Department of Transportation
213.972.8482 

Notice: The information contained in this message is proprietary information belonging to the City of Los
Angeles and/or its Proprietary Departments and is intended only for the confidential use of the addressee. If
you have received this message in error, are not the addressee, an agent of the addressee, or otherwise
authorized to receive this information, please delete/destroy and notify the sender immediately. Any review,
dissemination, distribution or copying of the information contained in this message is strictly prohibited.
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Milena Zasadzien
Senior City Planner
Los Angeles City Planning
221 N. Figueroa Street, Suite 1350
Los Angeles, CA 90012
milena.zasadzien@lacity.org
T: 213.847.3636 | Planning4LA.org
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